



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2023, I.A. 21068/2023**

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv.**

versus

RAMESH KUMAR CDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 23.08.2024.

(By Order)

COURT MASTER

JULY 23, 2024/rr