



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 766/2023**

**RAJ KUMAR GUPTA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocate

versus

**RAMESH KUMAR C**

.....Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) DR. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

%

**06.09.2024**

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 09.12.2024, the date already fixed.

Reader to

**Dr. AJAY GULATI,**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 6, 2024**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*