



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2023 with I.A. 21068/2023**

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Urfee Roomi and
Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocates

versus

RAMESH KUMAR C

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.M. Asif, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

1. Mr. R.M. Asif, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the defendant and seeks time to file written statement.
2. Let a complete set of plaint paper-book be supplied to the counsel for the defendant during the course of the day.
3. Written statement be filed as per the prescribed statutory time limits.
4. Reply to the interim injunction application being I.A. 21068/2023 be filed within four (4) weeks.
5. List before Joint Registrar on 11th March, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
6. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

ds