



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 766/2023
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocate

versus

RAMESH KUMAR C

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijayakrishnan RP, Mr. Asif
RM (VC), Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
20.05.2025

%

1. Written statement and reply to the interim injunction application no. 21068/2023 is stated to have been filed. However, the written statement as also the reply is lying under objections. Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to take steps to remove the objections and bring the pleadings on record.
2. Put up again for further proceedings on 10.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any