



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 766/2023
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Mr. Aakash
Bhambri, Advocates

versus

RAMESH KUMAR C

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.M. Arif (VC), Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
10.09.2025

%

1. Written statement of defendant is still under objections despite this fact having been highlighted on 20.05.2025 by this Court. Final opportunity is granted to the defendant to bring the written statement on record within four weeks failing which right to bring the written statement on record shall stand closed without any further orders.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 20.11.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sk