



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 766/2023 & I.A. 21068/2023**

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv. (through
vc)

versus

RAMESH KUMAR CDefendant

Through: Ms. Mary Jonet, Ms. Apurva Singh,
Mr. Vijaya Krishnan D.P. and Mr.
Poovendira Kumar M, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that in view of the order dated 20.11.2025, she will file an appropriate application for seeking a summary judgment.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant states that the defendant has already preferred a chamber appeal against the order dated 20.11.2025, however, the same is not listed on board today.
3. At request of the plaintiff, list on **19.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/msh