



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 766/2023, I.A. 21068/2023, O.A. 220/2025, I.A. 11860/2026 & I.A. 11861/2026

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aakash Bhambri and Ms. Yadhodhara Raina, Advocates.

versus

RAMESH KUMAR C

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.M. Asif, Advocate.
Ms. K.S. Mary Jonet, Ms. Apurva Singh
and Mr. Vijaykrishan R.P., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List on 11.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

yrj